
     IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Rosary HS      

October 25, 2014
Boys Varsity        
3.01 Miles 

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS:

Place           School            Score              Scoring Places
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   Hinsdale South                33        1,   3,   7,   9,  13,  37
  2   Wheaton Academy               49        2,   4,   6,  17,  20,  29,  32
  3   Glenbard South                75        5,  12,  18,  19,  21,  22,  49
  4   St. Francis                   93        8,  10,  11,  24,  40,  51,  58
  5   Richards                     141       14,  15,  30,  35,  47,  48,  57
  6   Nazareth Academy             159       16,  26,  34,  41,  42,  43,  50
  7   Aurora Central Catholic      168       25,  28,  31,  39,  45,  53,  55
  8   Lemont                       170       23,  27,  36,  38,  46,  54,  56
  9   Illinois Math and Science    248       33,  44,  52,  59,  60,  61,  62
      St. Laurence               No Score - Had only 3 finishers
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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     IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Rosary HS      

October 25, 2014
Boys Varsity        
3.01 Miles 

RACE RESULTS
Course record is 0:15:48.7 by Luke O'Connor of Jones on Sept.  8, 2012

   Place
Ovral Score          School          BIB#           Name                Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1     1  Hinsdale South             532 Charlie Nodus (Jr)         0:16:10.1
  2     2  Wheaton Academy            590 Brandon Lach (Sr)          0:16:29.4
  3     3  Hinsdale South             526 Roman Drabchuk (Jr)        0:16:34.8
  4     4  Wheaton Academy            588 Jonah Jones (So)           0:16:41.4
  5     5  Glenbard South             522 Andrew Sundberg (Jr)       0:16:41.8
  6     6  Wheaton Academy            593 Jacob Robleski (Jr)        0:16:47.6
  7     7  Hinsdale South             527 Joe Eilbert (Sr)           0:17:07.1
  8     8  St. Francis                571 Breandan McClure (Sr)      0:17:09.5
  9     9  Hinsdale South             533 Vicente Perez (Sr)         0:17:11.8
 10    10  St. Francis                562 Nick Brouch (So)           0:17:14.6
 11    11  St. Francis                563 Danny Cady (Sr)            0:17:18.0
 12    12  Glenbard South             519 Colin Meade (Sr)           0:17:19.1
 13    13  Hinsdale South             530 Chris Joseph (So)          0:17:21.6
 14    14  Richards                   482 Mike Rores (Sr)            0:17:22.8
 15    15  Richards                   479 Jason Mallo (Jr)           0:17:23.0
 16    16  Nazareth Academy           467 Johnny Bareis (Sr)         0:17:25.5
 17    17  Wheaton Academy            592 Jimmy Ridge (So)           0:17:28.0
 18    18  Glenbard South             516 Cristian Hilliard (So)     0:17:30.4
 19    19  Glenbard South             524 Joey Wood (So)             0:17:37.2
 20        St. Laurence               577 Cesar Vega (Jr)            0:17:38.7
 21    20  Wheaton Academy            589 Chris Jones (Sr)           0:17:48.0
 22    21  Glenbard South             520 Jon O'Rourke (Jr)          0:17:48.6
 23    22  Glenbard South             523 Jonathan Walker (Jr)       0:17:50.4
 24    23  Lemont                     555 Evan Ganzer (Sr)           0:17:50.6
 25    24  St. Francis                566 Alex Hernandez (Fr)        0:17:57.4
 26    25  Aurora Central Catholic    507 Henry Feldhaus (So)        0:17:58.5
 27    26  Nazareth Academy           475 Charlie Titzer (Jr)        0:18:01.8
 28    27  Lemont                     557 Chris Konicki (Jr)         0:18:07.4
 29        St. Laurence               576 Nick Romero (Sr)           0:18:10.4
 30    28  Aurora Central Catholic    501 Daniel Aquino (Sr)         0:18:17.7
 31    29  Wheaton Academy            591 Jeffrey Ridge (Fr)         0:18:18.3
 32    30  Richards                   478 Lance Klingensmith (Sr)    0:18:26.4
 33    31  Aurora Central Catholic    506 John Eastwood (Sr)         0:18:37.2
 34    32  Wheaton Academy            585 Casey Bello (Jr)           0:18:39.4
 35    33  Illinois Math and Science  547 Braxton Schuldt (So)       0:18:39.6
 36    34  Nazareth Academy           470 Ruben Gonzalez (Sr)        0:18:43.7
 37    35  Richards                   486 Alex Zwick (So)            0:18:48.3
 38    36  Lemont                     549 Simon Batistich (Sr)       0:18:50.6
 39    37  Hinsdale South             525 Matt Daniel (Sr)           0:18:53.3
 40    38  Lemont                     559 Andrew Trick (Sr)          0:18:56.4
 41    39  Aurora Central Catholic    508 Tyler Garcia (Sr)          0:19:03.0
 42    40  St. Francis                564 Mike Clark (Sr)            0:19:05.0
 43    41  Nazareth Academy           471 Brian Metzger (Fr)         0:19:05.4
 44    42  Nazareth Academy           468 Matt Berger (Jr)           0:19:06.9
 45    43  Nazareth Academy           474 Bobby Schneider (Sr)       0:19:13.2
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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     IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Rosary HS      

October 25, 2014
Boys Varsity        
3.01 Miles 

RACE RESULTS (cont.)
Course record is 0:15:48.7 by Luke O'Connor of Jones on Sept.  8, 2012

   Place
Ovral Score          School          BIB#           Name                Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 46    44  Illinois Math and Science  540 Daniel Costa (Jr)          0:19:15.1
 47    45  Aurora Central Catholic    502 Scott Becker (Jr)          0:19:16.4
 48    46  Lemont                     552 Jaron Fay (Jr)             0:19:17.6
 49    47  Richards                   477 Peter Forberg (So)         0:19:18.4
 50    48  Richards                   484 Ryan Walt (Sr)             0:19:20.9
 51    49  Glenbard South             514 Roy Dodge (Jr)             0:19:22.0
 52    50  Nazareth Academy           469 Austin Brown (Sr)          0:19:22.9
 53    51  St. Francis                567 Mike Herrmann (So)         0:19:27.0
 54    52  Illinois Math and Science  548 John Valin (Jr)            0:19:31.8
 55    53  Aurora Central Catholic    509 Josh Jerwers (So)          0:19:36.9
 56    54  Lemont                     550 Connor Brandt (Sr)         0:19:38.4
 57    55  Aurora Central Catholic    503 Gabriel Boebel (Sr)        0:19:39.7
 58        St. Laurence               578 Jorge Velazco (Jr)         0:19:52.2
 59    56  Lemont                     558 Nick Matulik (Jr)          0:20:05.2
 60    57  Richards                   485 Dan Wescott (Sr)           0:20:11.6
 61    58  St. Francis                572 Parker Sitley (Sr)         0:20:21.0
 62    59  Illinois Math and Science  546 Kody Puebla (Sr)           0:20:36.2
 63    60  Illinois Math and Science  541 William Drennan (Jr)       0:20:57.6
 64    61  Illinois Math and Science  539 Tyler Cluff (Jr)           0:21:34.7
 65    62  Illinois Math and Science  538 Brandan Batliner (Sr)      0:22:26.4
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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     IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Rosary HS      

October 25, 2014
Boys Varsity        
3.01 Miles 

TOP FIVE RUNNERS NOT PLACING IN THE TOP SIX SCHOOLS

Ovral
Place          Name              BIB#          School                 Time
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
 20   Cesar Vega (Jr)             577  St. Laurence                0:17:38.7
 24   Evan Ganzer (Sr)            555  Lemont                      0:17:50.6
 26   Henry Feldhaus (So)         507  Aurora Central Catholic     0:17:58.5
 28   Chris Konicki (Jr)          557  Lemont                      0:18:07.4
 29   Nick Romero (Sr)            576  St. Laurence                0:18:10.4
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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2014-2015 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  1A
Held at: Marmion High School, Aurora                               Course Distance: 3.01 Miles 
Local Manager's Name: Mary Lou Kunold
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (630) 896-0831

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: Hinsdale South             Head Coach: Jim Dickerson            

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Charlie Nodus                      Jr               1       0:16:10.1
2. Roman Drabchuk                     Jr               3       0:16:34.8
3. Joe Eilbert                        Sr               7       0:17:07.1
4. Vicente Perez                      Sr               9       0:17:11.8
5. Chris Joseph                       So              13       0:17:21.6
6. Matt Daniel                        Sr              37       0:18:53.3
   Team Score:  33 

2nd Place Team: Wheaton Academy            Head Coach: Chris Felinski           

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Brandon Lach                       Sr               2       0:16:29.4
2. Jonah Jones                        So               4       0:16:41.4
3. Jacob Robleski                     Jr               6       0:16:47.6
4. Jimmy Ridge                        So              17       0:17:28.0
5. Chris Jones                        Sr              20       0:17:48.0
6. Jeffrey Ridge                      Fr              29       0:18:18.3
7. Casey Bello                        Jr              32       0:18:39.4
   Team Score:  49 

3rd Place Team: Glenbard South             Head Coach: Doug Gorski              

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Andrew Sundberg                    Jr               5       0:16:41.8
2. Colin Meade                        Sr              12       0:17:19.1
3. Cristian Hilliard                  So              18       0:17:30.4
4. Joey Wood                          So              19       0:17:37.2
5. Jon O'Rourke                       Jr              21       0:17:48.6
6. Jonathan Walker                    Jr              22       0:17:50.4
7. Roy Dodge                          Jr              49       0:19:22.0
   Team Score:  75 
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2014-2015 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  1A
Held at: Marmion High School, Aurora                               Course Distance: 3.01 Miles 
Local Manager's Name: Mary Lou Kunold
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (630) 896-0831

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: St. Francis                Head Coach: Scott Nelson             

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Breandan McClure                   Sr               8       0:17:09.5
2. Nick Brouch                        So              10       0:17:14.6
3. Danny Cady                         Sr              11       0:17:18.0
4. Alex Hernandez                     Fr              24       0:17:57.4
5. Mike Clark                         Sr              40       0:19:05.0
6. Mike Herrmann                      So              51       0:19:27.0
7. Parker Sitley                      Sr              58       0:20:21.0
   Team Score:  93 

5th Place Team: Richards                   Head Coach: Bob Peck                 

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Mike Rores                         Sr              14       0:17:22.8
2. Jason Mallo                        Jr              15       0:17:23.0
3. Lance Klingensmith                 Sr              30       0:18:26.4
4. Alex Zwick                         So              35       0:18:48.3
5. Peter Forberg                      So              47       0:19:18.4
6. Ryan Walt                          Sr              48       0:19:20.9
7. Dan Wescott                        Sr              57       0:20:11.6
   Team Score:  141 

6th Place Team: Nazareth Academy           Head Coach: Kevin Milos              

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Johnny Bareis                      Sr              16       0:17:25.5
2. Charlie Titzer                     Jr              26       0:18:01.8
3. Ruben Gonzalez                     Sr              34       0:18:43.7
4. Brian Metzger                      Fr              41       0:19:05.4
5. Matt Berger                        Jr              42       0:19:06.9
6. Bobby Schneider                    Sr              43       0:19:13.2
7. Austin Brown                       Sr              50       0:19:22.9
   Team Score:  159 
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2014-2015 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  1A
Held at: Marmion High School, Aurora                               Course Distance: 3.01 Miles 
Local Manager's Name: Mary Lou Kunold
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (630) 896-0831

Individual Finishers

List the first five individuals to come through the chute who are not on one of the six

winning teams.  These five runners will move on to the Sectional Meet to compete as

"Individuals At-Large."

   First, Last name          Year          School          Place    Time          Coach

1. Cesar Vega                 Jr  St. Laurence               20  0:17:38.7 Terry Murphy         
2. Evan Ganzer                Sr  Lemont                     24  0:17:50.6 Tim Plotke           
3. Henry Feldhaus             So  Aurora Central Catholic    26  0:17:58.5 Troy Kerber          
4. Chris Konicki              Jr  Lemont                     28  0:18:07.4 Tim Plotke           
5. Nick Romero                Sr  St. Laurence               29  0:18:10.4 Terry Murphy         
6. Daniel Aquino              Sr  Aurora Central Catholic    30  0:18:17.7 Troy Kerber          
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2014-2015 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  1A
Held at: Marmion High School, Aurora                               Course Distance: 3.01 Miles 
Local Manager's Name: Mary Lou Kunold
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (630) 896-0831

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: Hinsdale South             Head Coach: Jim Dickerson            

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Tyler Gaytan                       So     
2. Brian Jordan                       Jr     
3. Tom Mihalkanin                     Sr     
4. Tristan Ramirez                    Jr     
5. Trevor Schauer                     Fr     
6. Porleark Tuy                       Jr     

2nd Place Team: Wheaton Academy            Head Coach: Chris Felinski           

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Nate Consoli                       So     
2. Soren Johnson                      Sr     
3. Mitchell Smith                     Jr     

3rd Place Team: Glenbard South             Head Coach: Doug Gorski              

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Kevin Berenschot                   Jr     
2. Andrew Fearn                       So     
3. Ibrahim Jawad                      Sr     
4. Michael King                       Jr     
5. Ethan Sowl                         So     
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2014-2015 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  1A
Held at: Marmion High School, Aurora                               Course Distance: 3.01 Miles 
Local Manager's Name: Mary Lou Kunold
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (630) 896-0831

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: St. Francis                Head Coach: Scott Nelson             

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Mark Berkowicz                     Jr     
2. Matt Dahle                         Sr     
3. Griffen Kasprak                    Fr     
4. David Keifer                       So     
5. Jacob Kolker                       Jr     

5th Place Team: Richards                   Head Coach: Bob Peck                 

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Gavin Martin                       Sr     
2. Tony McGraw                        Sr     
3. Cameron Smentek                    Jr     

6th Place Team: Nazareth Academy           Head Coach: Kevin Milos              

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Omar Panaigua                      Jr     
2. Jake Panek                         So     
3. Christian Zarate                   So     
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